TC/1"
PARTS SECTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Axles, Brakes, and WHeEels GIOUP .....ccccocevirviiieiiiiinieniininieniectenienteetsrestesseessesseessesssessnenne 2
Battery RoIl-Out Cart GIOUP ....ccceeceivuerueriiriirientiitnieentesteeteetesseesestessesssessesssessesssessesssessasnes 8
Body - Sheet MEtal GIOUP ..c..ceeuirvuiriiriiiiiniiiinienteeitiieeteeteerestestessesresstessesssessaessesssesssessassens 10
Electrical Group - CONrOl BOX ...c..cocuerueriininiienienienieniiienrenitenresseeesesssestesstessessaessesssesnessaessesns 16
Electrical Group-Panel (Dash) .........cooeoveiemiviiiiiniiiiiiiiitcccnses e 18
Electrical Group - Pan€l (REIAY) ......c.covvuivviiiviniiiiiiiiiiiitcncicncresre e 20
Electrical Group - Panel (SOIUtION) .......c.coveveviviiiiminriiiiniiiiiciitcicnreesceserees s 22
Electrical Group - Panel (Switch) s S 24
Electrical G mnkaarap..pro.tectzyg..wvgg ............................ 26
Electrical Group-Schematicymy................. D.. ..................................................................... 28
Electrical Group - Wiring Hafhe ase ......... 1 scar .......................................................... 30
FIameE GIOUP ....cooviiiiriiiiiiieitcitnicctcitcteeteite sttt et sessae st s st satesatessesssessasesasssesnsesasnnens 32
HOPPET GIOUD ...ttt sttt ese et teesessaessassesaresstesesssessassstsssesnsesasnsens 34
Main BrOOM GIOUP ....evevuiruiniiiiiiiiiecitiieetenitesteeteestesseeteestessesssessassesssesssessessessassssssesssessasssens 36
OPLIONS GIOUP ..evireriruiiiiiiinitieitiienieeitetenteesteressteestessesteesesssesstesstsssesssesstssesssessaessesssessasssesssenns 38
SCIUDAECK GTOUD ...eeuvvenviiriniiiiiiieniteiteienteeitsreeteestesresaeesesssesstesstessessesstssesssesseessessuessasssessaenns 40
SidE BrOOM GIOUP ....evevuiiueriieriiienieriteienteeitireeteeseessesteesesssesssesseessesssessesssesssessesssessuessasssesssenns 46
SQUEEZEE GIOUP ...evenriniireniiiriiierieeiteteeteesterestesstessessaeestsssesstesstsssesssesstsssesssesseessesssessasssessaenne 48
SEECTING GTOUP ..everuvenreriiienieeitiieeteriteteeteestsreetesseesesaeesesssesstesstesesssesstsssesssesseessessuessasssesssenns 50

TANK GIOUP ovviiiiiiiiiiiticicictccicicct ettt s sa b s s s s st sas s b e b e s esaessesassnssnsons 54






TC/1"
PARTS SECTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Axles, Brakes, and WHeEels GIOUP .....ccccocevirviiieiiiiinieniininieniectenienteetsrestesseessesseessesssessnenne 2
Battery RoIl-Out Cart GIOUP ....ccceeceivuerueriiriirientiitnieentesteeteetesseesestessesssessesssessesssessesssessasnes 8
Body - Sheet MEtal GIOUP ..c..ceeuirvuiriiriiiiiniiiinienteeitiieeteeteerestestessesresstessesssessaessesssesssessassens 10
Electrical Group - CONrOl BOX ...c..cocuerueriininiienienienieniiienrenitenresseeesesssestesstessessaessesssesnessaessesns 16
Electrical Group-Panel (Dash) .........cooeoveiemiviiiiiniiiiiiiiitcccnses e 18
Electrical Group - Pan€l (REIAY) ......c.covvuivviiiviniiiiiiiiiiiitcncicncresre e 20
Electrical Group - Panel (SOIUtION) .......c.coveveviviiiiminriiiiniiiiiciitcicnreesceserees s 22
Electrical Group - Panel (SWItCh) .........oeoviiemiviiiiiiiiiiiiicrcitcnrr s 24
Electrical Group - Panel (TIMETS) .....ovvveviriiriniiiinictiiinicictctctctcnetteseseaenesseseaesr s saessennenenns 26
Electrical Group - SChEMALICS .....cccevuerrueriiriniiniiientenitiieerestesresseesstessessesstessessuessesssesssesssessesns 28
Electrical Group - WirlNg HAIMESS ......cccueeiivuiriiniiiiiniiniiiiinienieienteeteeestesstessesseessesssessnesseessenns 30
FIameE GIOUP ....cooviiiiriiiiiiieitcitnicctcitcteeteite sttt et sessae st s st satesatessesssessasesasssesnsesasnnens 32
HOPPET GIOUD ...ttt sttt ese et teesessaessassesaresstesesssessassstsssesnsesasnsens 34
Main BrOOM GIOUP ....evevuiruiniiiiiiiiiecitiieetenitesteeteestesseeteestessesssessassesssesssessessessassssssesssessasssens 36
OPLIONS GIOUP ..evireriruiiiiiiinitieitiienieeitetenteesteressteestessesteesesssesstesstsssesssesstssesssessaessesssessasssesssenns 38
SCIUDAECK GTOUD ...eeuvvenviiriniiiiiiieniteiteienteeitsreeteestesresaeesesssesstesstessessesstssesssesseessessuessasssessaenns 40
SidE BrOOM GIOUP ....evevuiiueriieriiienieriteienteeitireeteeseessesteesesssesssesseessesssessesssesssessesssessuessasssesssenns 46
SQUEEZEE GIOUP ...evenriniireniiiriiierieeiteteeteesterestesstessessaeestsssesstesstsssesssesstsssesssesseessesssessasssessaenne 48
SEECTING GTOUP ..everuvenreriiienieeitiieeteriteteeteestsreetesseesesaeesesssesstesstesesssesstsssesssesseessessuessasssesssenns 50

TANK GIOUP ovviiiiiiiiiiiticicictccicicct ettt s sa b s s s s st sas s b e b e s esaessesassnssnsons 54



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP

030PMOO1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 2 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323355 WELD - REAR FORK TC/1 1
2 323366 PIN - REAR FORK 1
3 323926 HUB - REAR AXLE TC/1 1
4 300470 BEARING - TAPERED ROL CUP 2
5 300471 BEARING - TAPERED ROL CONE 2
7 300467 BEARING - BALL 2.44 X 1.18 ID 1
8 300473 RING RET INT 2.44 1
10 307348 STUD - WHEEL REAR 4
11 300411 NUT - WHEEL LUG 4
12 400012 FTG - GREASE 1
13 400076 NUT - HEX JAM 1
14 400120 PIN - COTTER 1
15 323075 ASSY - TIRE & WHEEL 1
16 323377 WELD - STRG LINK REAR 1
17 400188 NUT - 1/2 ES 2

____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 3 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP (CONT.,)

030PM002

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 4 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP (CONT.,)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323039 CV JOINT - STD, R/H & L/H 2
2 323075 ASSY - TIRE & WHEEL R/H & L/H 2
3 323038 TRANSAXLE - 15.3:1 RATIO 1
4 323912 MOTOR MAIN TC/1 1
5 323284 WELD - STEERING LINK FRONT 2
6 400223 NUT - HEX SLOTTED 1-20 R/H & L/H 2
7 307339 SPACER R/H & L/H 2
8 300471 BEARING - TAPERED ROL CONE R/H & L/H 4
9 300470 BEARING - TAPERED ROL CUP R/H & L/H 4
10 323294 WELD - FRONT FORK BRG MNT R/H 1
10A 323295 WELD - FRONT FORK BRG MNT L/H 1
11 400012 FTG - GREASE R/H & L/H 2
12 400122 PIN - COTTER R/H & L/H 2
13 323040 BRAKE - DRUM R/H 1
13A 323041 BRAKE - DRUM L/H 1
14 323300 WELD - FRONT FORK R/H 1
14A 323301 WELD - FRONT FORK L/H 1
15 400029 SCR -HEX 3/8-16 X1.257ZP R/H & L/H 8
16 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 R/'H & L/H 4
17 400385 WASHER - CON. 3/8 R/H & L/H 4
18 400392 NUT - FLANGE 3/8 R/H & L/H 8
19 400211 SCR - HEX 8SMM X 1.25 PX X 30MM ZP GE8R/H & L/H 8
20 400291 SCR - HEX 8MM X 1.25 PX X 16MM ZP 12
21 400102 WASHER - LOCK 5/16 12
22 400227 SCR -HEX 1/4-20X 1.25 ZP 3
23 400103 WASHER - LOCK 1/4 3

. ____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 5 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP (CONT.,)

030PM003

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -

)



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP (CONT.)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 303169 LEVER - HAND BRAKE 1
2 400079 NUT - HEX 3/8 - 16 ES ZP 2
3 400022 SCR -HEX 1/2-13 X 1 1/4 ZP 1
4 400027 SCR - HEX 3/8 - 16 X 1 3/4 ZP 2
5 400118 PIN - CLEVIS 5/16 X 7/8 ZP 4
6 300413 PAD - BRAKE PEDAL 1
7 323374 WELD - BRAKE PEDAL TC/1 1
8 400035 SCR - HEX 5/16 - 18 X 1.0 ZP 2
9 400390 NUT - FLANGE LOCK 5/16 - 18 2
10 323370 WELD - BRAKE LEVER TC/1 1
11 323670 CABLE - PARKING BRAKE LH TC/1 1
12 323676 BAR - CABLE EQUALIZER TC/1 1
13 300367 PULLEY - BRAKE 1
14 323672 CABLE - PARKING BRAKE CTR TC/1 1
15 323671 CABLE - PARKING BRAKE RH TC/1 1
17 400125 PIN - COTTER 3/8 RUE RING 4
19 304544 ASSY - MASTER CYL HYD BRAKE 1
20 400034 SCR - HEX 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/4 ZP 2
21 400080 NUT - HEX 5/16 - 18 ES ZP 2
23 323560 BRAKE LINE - STEEL TC/1 1
24 323271 FTG - BRAKE REAR AXLE TEE TC/1 1
25 400081 NUT - HEX 1/4 - 20 ES ZP 1
26 323274 LINE - BRAKE AXLE TEE TO WHEEL TC/1 2
27 400227 SCR-HEX 1/4-20X 1 1/4 ZP 1
29 323277 FTG - AXLE TEE TO BRAKE LINE TC/1 1
30 400773 RING - RETAINING E-CLIP 3/8 2
31 323278 FTG - ADPT WHEEL TO BRAKE LINE TC/1 2
32 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 STD ZP 8
33 400384 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 5/16 4
34 400317 NUT - HEX JAM 1/2 - 13 ES ZP 1

. ______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 7 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

BATTERY ROLL-OUT CART GROUP

200PMO01

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 8 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

BATTERY ROLL-OUT CART GROUP

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323459 WELD - TOP FRAME BATTERY CART 1
2 323499 WELD - BOTTOM FRAME BATT CART 1
3 323591 CASTER - 6 IN SWIVEL W/BRAKE 2
4 323592 CASTER - 6 IN RIGID 2
5 323828 WELD - FRONT STOP BATT CART 1
6 324131 SCR - SOCHD CAP 3/4-10X 7" 4
7 400143 NUT - HEX 3/4 - 10 ZP 4
8 323558 ROLLER - BATTERY TC/1 10
9 323476 WELD -LATCH BATTERY CART 1
10 400772 PIN- CLEVIS 3/8 X 4 - 1/4 1
11 400125 PIN - COTTER 3/8 RUE RING 1
12 400149 SCR-HEX, 1/4 - 20 X 1.50 ZP 10
13 400081 NUT - HEX 1/4 -20 ES ZP 10
14 400030 SCR-HEX, 3/8 - 16 X 1.00 ZP 16
15 400392 NUT - FLANGE LOCK 3/8 - 16 16
16 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 16

. _______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 9 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP

012PRO04

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 10 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323922 COVER - BATT COMP TC/1 1
2 318429 KNOB - RETAINER 1
3 323921 BAR-BATTERY COVTC/1 1
4 400042 SCR-HEX1/4-20X.75Z7ZP 2
5 400089 WASHER - FLAT 1/4 STD ZP 2
6 400063 NUT -FLANGELOCK 1/4-20ZP 2
10 323694 COVER - ELECTRONICS BOX TC/1 1
1 323699 BOX-ELECTRONICSTC/1 1
2 323687 SCR - SELF-TAPPING #8 X 3/8 13
13 323839 DOOR -LHBROOM ACCESS TC/1 1
14 323844 WELD - RH V-BELT DRIVE COVER TC/1 1
15 323846 FLAP - V-BEITDRIVE COVERRHTC/1 1
16 323843 FLAP - BROOMDOORLH TC/1 1
17 400059 SCR-THM 1/4-20X.75SS 14
18 400063 NUT -FLANGELOCK 1/4-20ZP 14
19 400744 PIN-CLEVIS1/4X1-1/4 1
20 323842 STRAP - BROOM DOOR FLAP LHTC/1 1
2 323841 HINGE - BROOM ACCESS DOOR TC/1 1
2 323845 STRAP - RH V-BELT DRIVE COVTC/1 1

. ___________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 11 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP (CONT.)

012PR0O06

. _______________________________________________________________________________________
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 12 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)

PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP (CONT.)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323994 PLATE - INNER COWLTC/1 1
2 323995 PANEL - RELAY/TIMER COVERTC/1 1
3 400056 SCR-TRS5/16-18 X 1.00 SLT ZP 2

]
13 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS Q

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP (CONT.)

14 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997
PB # 3244



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP (CONT.)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323022 COWL - FRONT 1
2 323016 BUMPER - FRONT 1
3 323015 HOPPER 1
4 323030 SKIRT - LOWER FRONT R/H 1
5 323029 SKIRT - LOWER REAR R/H 1
6 323021 BUMPER - REAR 1
7 323028 SKIRT - LOWER FRONT L/H 1
8 323027 SKIRT - LOWER REAR L/H 1
9 301359 HEADLIGHT - FLUSH MOUNT TYPE C 2
10 312417 ASSY - SEAT V818 ADJ W/ ARMREST 1
11 323922 COVER - BATT COMP. TC/1 - PLASTIC 1

323612 ASSY - BATT SIDE DOOR SUB TC/1 - METAL 1

. ____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 15 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

ELECTRICAL GROUP - CONTROL BOX

[

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 16 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

ELECTRICAL GROUP - CONTROL BOX

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 (026924 CIRCUIT BREAKER USA 3
2 311016 CONTROLLER - SPEED 1
3 311020 RESISTOR CONTACTOR PRE-CHARGE 1
4 315204 SOLENOID - FWD/REV WHITE RODGERS 10
5 315205 SOLENOID - MAIN WHITE RODGERS 7
6 317840 BAR - CONTACTOR BOSS 2.06" 10
7 317873 FUSE - 200A ANL 1
8 317876 HOLDER - ANLFUSE 2
9 317879 BAR - CONTACTORFWD/REV LONG 2
10 317830 BAR - CONTACTOR FWD/REV SHORT 2
1 323939 ASSY -ELECTRONICBOX 1
2 323957 BAR - CONTACTOR BOSS 3.00 TC/1 1
13 323958 BAR - CONTACTOR BOSS 9.50 TC/1 1
14 323949 FUSE-20A32VMDLTC/1 8

_________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 17 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

ELECTRICAL GROUP - PANEL (DASH)

L o Jjcz

_________________________________________________________________________________________
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 18 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)

PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

ELECTRICAL GROUP - PANEL (DASH)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323978 PANEL - DASHTC/1 1
2 323977 DECAL - DASH PANEL TC/1 1
3 300441 SWITCH - MOMENTARY STARTER 1
4 323970 GAUGE - BATT/HOUR COND METER TC/1 1
5 323446 SWITCH - FWD/REV ROCKER TC/1 1
6 323653 SWITCH - IGNITION TC/1 1
7 300442 SWITCH - ROCKER LIGHTS 1

. ______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 19 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

ELECTRICAL GROUP - PANEL (RELAY)

T
- D
o\ ~— = = —
SO ] © WJ ! u !
i . (== (== (==
B 0 n ) Un) Un

070PROO1

_________________________________________________________________________________________
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 20 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

ELECTRICAL GROUP - PANEL (RELAY)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323993 RELAY - PANEL MOUNT SPDT 240 VAC 3
2 323996 PANEL -RELAY MOUNT TC/1 1
3 315205 SOLENOID - MAIN WHITE RODGERS 1

_____________________________________________________________________________________|
21 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

ELECTRICAL GROUP - PANEL (SOLUTION)

NOTE: ONLY USE 36V BULBS AS A REPLACEMENT BULB IN #5. ANY
OTHER WILL DAMAGE THE PANEL.

070PR0O02

. _____________________________________________________________________________________
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 22 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)

PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

ELECTRICAL GROUP - PANEL (SOLUTION)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 323976 PANEL - SOLUTION TC/1 1
2 323975 DECAL -SOLUTION PANEL TC/1 1
3 323992 RESISTOR - ADJUST 25W 3.0 OHM 1
4 323983 KIT - RESISTOR PERPENDICULAR MOUNT 1
5 304039 LIGHT - INDICATOR 2

311376 (NOTSHOWN)BULB - RTR LIGHT 36V DC 2
6 303073 KNOB - ROTARY SWITCH 3-SPEED 1
7 303072 SWITCH - ROTARY 3-SPEED 1

______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 23 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

ELECTRICAL GROUP - PANEL (SWITCH)

jseseosd I ioedentt

OO0OO0O000O0

OO0OO0O0O00O0

OO0OO0O0O0O0O0

! |
| E
:oooooooé
| E
L I

2 Q.0.0.0.0 Q.

— " ()

H
=

Y
CD\\éooooooo[ ‘ loooooooE//@

0000000

OO0OO0O000O0

| E
I ]
1 E
jopoooo0o0o0
loooooo0O0;
[ E

Q Q.0.0.0.0 O

070PR0O03

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 24 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

ELECTRICAL GROUP - PANEL (SWITCH)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323972 SWITCH - ROCKER DPDT ON-ON 2
2 323974 PANEL - ROCKER SWITCHTC/1 1
3 323973 DECAL - SWITCH PANEL TC/1 1
4 323971 SWITCH - SPDT ON-ON MOMENTARY 1
5 318514 SWITCH - ROCKER SPDT 1

_____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 25 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

ELECTRICAL GROUP - PANEL (TIMERS)

IRl o2 RE O
2 ooommoooo ¢ | oooonmmng £ ooonmonno

COMBINE FOR TOTAL TIME IN SECONDS| COMBINE FOR TOTAL TIME IN SECONDS| COMBINE FOR TOTAL TIME IN SECONDY

SOLID TIME SOLID TIME SOLID TIME SOLID TIME
STATE ™~ DELAY| | STATE ™~ DELAY|| || STATE ™~ DELAY| | STATE ™~ DELAY

1 AMP MAX 1 AMP MaAX 1 AMP MAX 1 AMP MAX
LOAD-weur—, LOADFwur— LOADFreor—, LOADFrwo—,
L S L S| L S|4 =
MADE IN USA MADE IN USA MADE IN USA MADE IN USA

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 26 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

ELECTRICAL GROUP - PANEL (TIMERS)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323982 TIMER - DELAY ON MAKEN.O. 3
2 323884 TIMER - SOLID STATE TIME DELAY 1

___________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 27 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



CE NId> »3v1d de

< Nl> a3x 22

BODY HARNESS (#323816)

2A BLACK (PIN 1>
2B RED CPIN 2)

<61 NId) @3y si|
<81 NId) ILIHA a1
<L} NId> >Iv7d oF

SCRUB DECK
ACTUATIR

<PIN 16) BLACKID
(PIN 15) BLACK {P

CONTROL
BOX
DETAIL

SS3NdvH AQDE

SWITCH/CONTROLL HARNESS (#323980)
SEE SHEET 3

=
= ———
8 [Thvi »oviE @E N> ]
] BISEZE#> SSINAVH €2
2 & v NId 62 NI
IS =
g 2 Nid> AOT13A avi E.'E
2 S
8 TR 82 Nid> >ovd ovi
T
7 <ZZ N> AOTT3A avi | 2%
s =5
g » @2 N> %oV 1@ W1
£ ¢ > SSINAVH WINIVA 28
o] 618E2E> SSANAVH WNNIV. < e
2
g8 2B w9 aviE L 9 6 N> »oviE 41| I8
>g VS aIy >
of v9 Ay AT SovE €2 N> T
g5 g
>g VS a3y 85
&
b <v2 NI _Avad 71| (=2
©_<S2 NI _3iaaind Ar a2
92 Nid> ov1d XF
w oV 82| 2F =
= W= EIE
a < Nid> ADTIEx il gt
@ NiD SoviE T1| |z5
< =5 <7 Nid> 3idand ar| |2
- SoviE va 5; @} N[> 3n1d of
w 5
a © NI »ov1a HiL=
— ovwm 2|25
‘i"_‘
<z N1d> AODT3A 1il—=
q
VI MOT73A CET NId>
25
v NIa> >0v e 81 =
SONva €
<@ NIa> 3oNvad of
[ECRER
CENK]
o=
€2 <T NId> a38 VI
g1 1
=0

__________________________________________________________________________________________
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 28 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS 0

ELECTRICAL GROUP - SCHEMATICS

2LBESER
— NO-NO 1040
HILIAS 8n3S

L6EER
AFLNHIN NO-ND 1068
HILINS NSS3d NA0S

€
B
&

—
9
<
L

HILIAS
WO 1004

6EO0EH
W

8|S

£66E2EH
SIHSNNE IS W

FoN L
HILIAS A

301S LY
HOLIAS ABn Y =

L11vE/An04 —

0
<] 3| >¢| | |

¢

+ S00H ASTaH 308
<)

NGNS HOTH

E66E2ER
W

+ HOLON NORE NIVH

+ SULOA HINOVA
)

+ HILOA WOO¥ 8and
+)

E66EZEY
NS MDY o

€2
22

+ TIONTT0S 108
+

X
+dn O NIVR
X

+ NADD KOG NISW
X

< |||~

X
+ 3ON3S T3A3T ADT
X

X

AUSISH

clecis |
NS

O L 2L0E0EN 033dS €

HOLIAS ADd NDLINDS

vl A2l

dind

dd

NaiLisod QIINDD
Nid AN

1L1S0d
e

SNOILIINNDD 10

€ .aa_%snuu
N0

2 HILIAS d33AS

8

L~ 3LIHA
o] |~ 39Nva0
£9 L~3n1d
Z ¢
9preach
8L -340-K0 00
,ﬁ_z AJW/INS
€9
B )
E
gL NI-ND 00 HLIAS
WNYA/3I0330ES

PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)

Serial # 9475097 -

29

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324406



ELECTRICAL GROUP - WIRING HARNESS

034 1004
ammm oL A
Gy "
SIOLIAS 1IN
03 DS
S
I
a0
]
NeH
veL
ﬁ.%
A @ 10 NILLIINDD
x° i
& s
0
7L
®
Q
Y]
np 0n QX 1 Yl e s\ Acc ey
i B R N v NOLas o o Ao ) )
10 D 6%
% N em Q)
88 Q) 85 e a% 1 ¥+ % N ge\ ez SO
2 |\ WY 1S 0 oS %\ g mwm
< mz: Y N\ g MOMOS Hal Ay ST BN D ( ves
0 fp) ™ % 0 o 0
%€ I g2e an
9 " ooy anas ¥
s v NLNTDS A AVTR i e novA/ 33933005
Sausnag gnyas a1y 1 % il

j:

PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)

30

t 1997

Copyrigh

INC.

AAR POWERBOSS,

PB # 324406

Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

. _____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 31 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

FRAME GROUP

020PROO1

PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)

Serial # 9475097 -

32

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324406



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

FRAME GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323675 MOUNT - HELM UNIT LOWER TC/1 1
2 400041 SCR-HEX, 1/4-20X7/8 ZP 4
3 323664 DECAL - FLOOR MAT TC/1 1
4 323478 PANEL - FLOOR BOARD LOWER TC/1 1
5 323470 WELD - FLOOR BOARD UPPER TC/1 1
6 400059 SCR-THM 1/4-20X3/4 SS 7
7 400227 SCR-HEX 1/4-20X11/47ZP 19
9 400081 NUT-1/4-20ESZP 19
10 323700 WELD - FRAME TC/1 1
2 323558 ROLLER - BATTERY TC/1 10
13 323665 DECALFWD/REV PEDAL 1
14 323347 PEDAL - ACCELERATOR 1
15 323346 WELD PEDAL MNT TC/1 1
16 311017 POTENTIOMETER - SPEED CONTROL 1
17 323691 ROD PEDALLINKTC/1 1
18 400044 SCR-HEX#10-32X.757P 4
19 400345 CLEVISPIN 3/8 X 3-1/4ZP 1
20 300414 BUSHING - PLASTIC MAIN BROOM 4
2 400125 PIN-COTTER 3/8 RUERING 1
2 400172 NUT-HEXJAM#10-32ES ZP 6
23 323832 WELD - TAIL LIGHT MOUNT R/H 1
4 323835 WELD - TAIL LIGHT MOUNT L/H 1
2 31373 LIGHT - REAR TAIL - RED 2
26 400030 SCR -HEX3/8-16 X 1.00 ZP 6
27 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 6
28 400392 NUT-FLANGELOCK 3/8-16 6
2 323737 MOUNT - WD PARK BRAKELEVER 1
30 400056 SCR-TRS 5/16-18 X 1.00, SLT ZP 2
31 305005 HORN - ELECTRIC 36 VOLTS SW75/62 1
2 323311 FLAP - MAIN BROOM REAR SEAL 1
3 323309 STRAP - MAIN BROOM REAR FEED FLAP 1
34 323312 FLAP - MAIN BROOM REAR FEED 1
33 323310 STRAP - MAIN BROOM REAR FLAP 1
36 311437 BALLJOINT 2
37 400180 NUT-1/4-28 2
38 400087 FLAT WASHER 3/8 1

. ______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 33 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

HOPPER GROUP

012PM006

PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)

Serial # 9475097 -

34

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324406



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

HOPPER GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323871 HANDLE - HOPPER TC/1 1
2 323870 CLAMP - 1" VIBE DAMPENING TC/1 4
3 400059 SCR -THM 1/4-20 X .75 SS 17
4 323015 HOPPER - TC/1 1
5 308158 WHEEL - ROLLER 3" OD SQUEEGEE 2
6 400231 SCR - HEX 5/16 - 18 ES ZP 2
7 323872 PLATE - HOPPER WHEEL MNT TC/1 2
8 400080 NUT - HEX 5/16 - 18 ES ZP 2
9 400327 SCR - FLT 1/4 - 20 X 2.00 SLT ZP 8
10 400081 NUT - HEX 1/4 - 20 ES ZP 6
11 400063 NUT - FLANGE LOCK 1/4 - 20 ZP 1
12 400233 WASHER - FENDER 5/16 1.00 OD 4
13 323879 STRAP - HOPPER FLAP TC/1 1
14 323878 FLAP - HOPPER TC/1 1
15 323880 WELD - HOPPER ANGLE TC/1 1
16 323881 WELD - HOPPER FLAP ANGLE TC/1 1

_____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 35 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



A A RPOWERBOSS a Parts

MAIN BROOM GROUP

090PMO01

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 36 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

MAIN BROOM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 323586 BLOCK - UHMW PIVOT BRNG TC/1 2
2 400035 SCR-HEX 5/16 - 18 X 1.00 ZP 5
3 400080 NUT - HEX 5/16 - 18 ES ZP 4
4 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 6
5 323814 WSHR - FIBERGLIDE THRUST 5/8" ID 1
6 311159 BUSHING - BRONZ OIL FILLED BADGE 1
7 323594 IDLER - MAIN BROOM TC/1 1
8 323856 PULLEY - MAIN BRM DRIVE SM TC/1 1
9 323855 PULLEY - MAIN BRM DRIVE LRG TC/1 1
10 323588 TENSIONER - BELT MAIN BRM TC/1 1
11 322416 IDLER - MB REV W/INT BRGS V/SW 1
12 323854 BELT - MAIN BRM DRIVE 41" TC/1 1
13 323289 BEARING - MB PIVOT TC/1 2
14 323296 DRIVER - MAIN BROOM TC/1 2
15 323316 PIN - MAIN BROOM DRIVER RH TC/1 1
16 323315 PIN - MAIN BROOM DRIVER LH TC/1 1
17 323327 WELD - MAIN BRM ACCESS PLT TC/1 1
18 323385 WELD - MAIN BRM LIFT ARM TC/1 1
19 323326 WELD - MAIN BRM LIFT R/H TC/1 1
20 323387 WELD - MAIN BROOM ACT MNT TC/1 1
21 323388 BLOCK - UHMW ACTU BRM LIFT TC/1 1
22 323590 SPRING - COMP MB LIFT TC/1 1
23 323934 ASSY - MAIN BROOM MOTOR 1
24 323894 ACTUATOR - 4" MINI W/ AMP CONN 1
25 323260 WELD - MBROOM ACTUATOR BRKT TC/1 1
26 311344 KNOB - MAIN BROOM ADJ LOCK PLTD 1
27 311370 KNOB - MB ADJ 1/2 -13 X 4" STUD 1
28 323305 BROOMS CHART - MAIN TC/1 1
29 400043 SCR-HEX 1/4 - 20 X .50 ZP 4
30 400089 WASHER - FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 4
32 400031 SCR-HEX 3/8 -16 X 2.00 ZP 1
33 400087 WASHER - FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 8
34 400079 NUT - HEX 3/8 - 16 ES ZP 1
35 400065 NUT - HEX 1/2 - 13 ZP 1
36 400188 NUT - HEX JAM 1/2 - 20 ES 1

____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 37 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



A A RPOWERBOSS a Parts

OPTIONS GROUP

f\iﬁ?ht

thng

.

300PMOO1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 38 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

OPTIONS GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323579  WELD-OVERHEAD GUARD 1
2 400652 SCR-HSSI12X -1/ 3
3 400078 NUT - HEX 12 - 13 ES ZP 3
4 400017 SCR-HEX5/8- 11X 1:3/4 ZP 2

. ____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 39 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)

PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



Parts

AR POWERBOSS 0

SCRUBDECK GROUP

100PMOO1

PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)

Serial # 9475097 -

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324406



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

SCRUBDECK GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323033 SPACER - SCRUB MOTOR DRIVE 2
2 323115 PLT - SCRUB DECK GEARBOXMTG TC/1 2
3 323935 ASSY - SCRUB BRUSH MOTOR 1
4 323116 PLT - SCRUB DECK GEARBOXMTG TC/1 2
5 323969 GEARBOX - SCR DECK 10:1 RATIO 2
6 400030 SCR -HEX3/8-16 X1.00 ZP 12
7 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 8
9 400032 SCR -HEX3/8-16 X0.75 ZP 8
10 400069 NUT-HEX 5/16-24 ZP 8
2 323933 ASSY -SCRUBDECK LIFT 1
13 400078 NUT-HEX1/2-13ESZP 2
14 306922 SPACER - PS CYL FRT THIN PLTD 3
15 400019 SCR-HEX1/2-13X2.50 ZP 2
16 323118 LINK - SCRUB DECK LIFT TC/1 4
17 302339 KNOB - ALUM 5/16 - 18 FMTHD 2
18 400757 RING - RETAINING INTERNAL 1.00 2
2 400079 NUT - HEX 3/8-16 ESZP 4
2 400278 WASHER - FENDER 3/8 8
24 400178 BRG-THRUST .5311ID X 1.000D 8
25 323024 BRUSH - SCRUB 20" STRATA GRIT 2
26 400029 SCR-HEX3/8-16 X1.257ZP 4
27 323669 WELD - SCRUB BRUSH DRIVE RETAINER 2
28 400149 SCR-HEX 1/4-20X1.50 ZP 2
29 323238 HUB-SCRUB BRUSH DRIVETC/1 2
30 400641 SCR-SOCBH 1/4-28 X.75 BLACK OX 4

_____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 41 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

SCRUBDECK GROUP (CONT.)

100PR0O02

PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)

Serial # 9475097 -

42

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324406



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

SCRUBDECK GROUP (CONT.)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 301447 CLEVIS - CABLECRAFT AC-218 2
2 400075 NUT - HEXJAM 3/8 - 24 ZP 10
3 400087 WASHER - FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 4
4 323151 ROD - SCRUB DECK ADJUST TC/1 2
5 323865 SPRING - COMP TC/1 SCR DECK 2
7 400342 NUT - HEX 3/8 - 24 ES 7P 2
8 323234 BLOCK-SCRUB DECK BEARING TC/1 1
9 400032 SCR -HEX 3/8-16 X0.75 ZP 2
10 400103 WASHER - LOCK 1/4 SPLIT ZP 2
1 323074 WELD - SCRUB DECK LIFT ARM TC/1 1
2 323154 WELD - SCRUB DECK LIFT TC/1 1
13 323861 ANCHOR - EXT SPRING 3/8 - 24 4
14 323866 SPRING - EXTTC/1 SCRDECK 2
15 313157 BEARING - 3/4 FIBERGLIDE 1
16 313313 BEARING - 3/4 FIBERGLIDE 1
17 323214 COMPRESSION - SPRING JUMBO TC/1 1
18 400118 PIN - CLEVIS 5/16 X 7/8 ZP 2
19 400125 PIN-COTTER 3/8RUERING 2
20 323629 PLATE - SQUEEGEE LINKAGETC/1 1
2 313195 FTG-HOSEBARB 90 DEG. 1/2 X 3/ MPT 2
2 302243 PUMP - SOLUTION ES OPT 1
31 323683 HOSE - SOLUTION 12.00" TC/1 1
2 302144 CLAMP -HOSE 1/2NOM 7
3 307829 FTG-HOSEBARB 1/2X 3/8 MPT 3
34 303303 FTG-TEE3/8FPT 1
35 323685 HOSE - SCRUBDECK R/HTC/1 1
36 323684 HOSE - SCRUBDECK I/HTC/1 1

. ____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 43 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



e Vs RPOWERBOSS a Parts

SCRUBDECK GROUP (CONT.)

o
MQthtl Of
N

100PM004

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 4 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

SCRUBDECK GROUP (CONT.)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323392 WELD - BRUSH COVER R/H 1
2 323400 FLAP - SPLASH GUARD 1
3 323399 STRAP - BRUSH COVER 1
4 400035 SCR - HEX 5/16 - 18 X 1.00 ZP 2
5 400080 NUT - HEX 5/16 - 18 ES ZP 4
6 400233 WASHER - FENDER 5/16 1.00 OD 4
7 308158 WHEEL - ROLLER 3" OD SQUEEGEE 4
8 400467 SCR - HEX 5/16 - 18 X 3.00 GR5 2

______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 45 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

SIDE BROOM GROUP

091PROO1

PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)

Serial # 9475097 -

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324406



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

SIDE BROOM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323480 WELD - CURB BROOM ARM TC/1 1
2 3347 BLOCK - UHMW CB ACTU MNT TC/1 1
3 323893 ACTUATOR -2 INCH MINI W/ AMP CONN 1
4 3375 MOTOR - CURB BROOM 36VDC TC/1 1
5 3232 BROOM - SIDE BROOM VALUE/SWEEP 1
6 323778 WELD - CURB BROOM GUARD TC/1 1
7 323489 SHAFT - CURB BROOM ADAPTER TC/1 1
8 400742 RUERING - 1/4HEAVY 7P 4
9 400089 WASHER - FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 2
11 400125 PIN-COTTER 3/SRUE-RING 1
2 400263 BUSHING - PWR SQUEEGEE LIFT (SP) 1
13 400744 PIN-CLEVIS 1/4X 1-1/4 2
14 400785 PIN-CLEVIS 1/4X 1-1/2 1
15 400306 PIN-CLEVIS 1/4X27P 1
16 400788 PIN-CLEVIS 12X3-1/2 1
7 3871 WELD - CURBBROOM MOUNT TC/1 1
18 323280 GEAR - WORM TC/1 SIDE BROOM MOTOR 1

. _____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 47 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS a Parts

SQUEEGEE GROUP

110PMOO1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 48 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

SQUEEGEE GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323394 WELDMENT - SQUEEGEE TC/1 1
2 323460 SQUEEGEE - FRONT TC/1 1
3 323462 STRAP - SQUEEGEE FRONT TC/1 1
4 323461 SQUEEGEE - REAR TC/1 1
5 323464 WELD - REAR SQUEEGEE STRAP TC/1 1
6 323391 LINK - SQUEEGEE LIFT TC/1 4
7 323390 SUPPORT - SQUEEGEE LINKAGE 2
8 323783 CASTER - SQUEEGEE T(C/1 2
9 400118 PIN - CLEVIS 5/16 X 7/8 ZP 4
10 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 STD ZP 4
11 400125 PIN - COTTER 3/8 RUE RING 4
12 400628 SCR - CAR 1/2-13X1.25 GR2 ZP 2
13 400091 WASHER - FENDER 1/2 ZP 2
14 300430 BUSHING - .499 JD X .594 OD 8
15 300339 SLEEVE - SQ & FWD/REV 8
16 400178 BRNG - THRUST .531 JD X 1.00 OD 16
17 400278 WASHER - FENDER 3/8 16
18 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 8
19 400068 NUT - HEX 3/8 - 16 ZP 8
20 400029 SCR - HEX 3/8 - 16 X 1.25 ZP 8
21 400395 NUT - RANGE LOCK 1/2 - 13 2
22 323899 ASSY - VACUUM HOSE TC/1 1
23 323877 CABLE - SQUEEGEE LIFT TC/1 1
24 323894 ACTUATOR - 4 INCH MINI W/ AMP CONN 1
25 323950 PULLEY - SQUEEGEE LIFT TC/1 1
26 323636 SLIDE - SQUEEGEE LIFT TC/1 1

. _______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 49 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



A A RPOWERBOSS a Parts

STEERING GROUP

Note: @—»@ @
Bend not shown :
correctly for clority.\\\

040PMOO1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 50 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

STEERING GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323097 WHEEL - STEERING TC/1 1
2 323890 BELLOW - STEERING COLUMN TC/1 1
4 400227 SCR-HEX 1/4-20X11/4 ZP 2
5 323673 MOUNT - HELM UNIT UPPER 1
6 400383 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 1/4 4
7 400063 NUT - FLANGE LOCK 1/4 - 20 ZP 2
8 323674 MOUNT - HELM UNIT MIDDLE TC/1 1
9 323042 STEERING UNIT TC/1 1
10 400035 SCR - HEX 5/16 -18 X 1.00 ZP 2
11 400384 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 5/16 4
12 400390 NUT - FLANGE LOCK 5/16 - 18 2

. ______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 51 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



A A RPOWERBOSS a Parts

STEERING GROUP (CONT.)

040PR0O02

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 52 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

STEERING GROUP (CONT.)
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323283 WELD - STEERING PIVOTPLATE 1
2 323285 STEERING - CYLINDER 1
3 323952 KIT - STEERING HOSE W/FITTINGS 1
5 400384 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 5/16 4
7 400390 NUT -FLANGE LOCK 5/16- 18 4
8 400044 SCR -HEX#10-32X0.75ZP 4
9 400777 SCR-HHM 5/8- 11 X 3.50LG ZP GR5 1
10 400810 NUT-5/8 - 11 ELASTICJAM 1
1 400021 SCR-HEX1/2-13X1.75ZP 1
2 400317 NUT-HEXJAM1/2-13ESZP 1
13 323377 WELD - STEERING LINK REAR 1
14 323284 WELD - STEERING LINKFRONT 2
15 303945 BEARING - FIBERGLIDEHYD. SQ.LIFT 2
16 303935 BUSHING - SLEEVEHYD. SQ.LIFT 1
17 400188 NUT-HEXJAM 1/2-20ES 6

. ____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 53 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

TANK GROUP

120PMO01

PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)

Serial # 9475097 -

54

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324406



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

TANK GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 308200 MOTORFAN - VAC. 36V 2
2 311914 ROD-1/4-20X41/2 6
3 400071 1/4-20ESNUT 6
4 311817 NUT-WINGNYLON 6
5 323929 CONN - PACKARD 2-CIRC 56 SER TC/1 2
6 323930 PIN - 56 SERIES PACKARD FEM TC/1 4
7 323640 GASKET - VACBOX 4
8 323697 SWITCH - HIGH & LOW LEVEL TC/1 1
9 323896 CONNECTOR - AMP PIN CONTACT 2
10 323895 CONNECTOR - AMP 2 CIRCUITPLUG 1
1 323688 WELD - VACBOX 1
2 311371 PULL-REAR COVER 1
13 300414 BUSHING - PLASTIC 2
14 315285 RETAINER - HARNESS 1
15 313149 RETAINER 1
16 313143 FLAP - VACBOX DRAIN 1
17 400080 NUT-HEX5/16 - 18 ES 4
19 300375 GAS SPRING 2
20 300376 STUD - BALL GAS SPRING 4
2 323554 WELD - VACBOX MOUNT R/H 1
2 400324 1/4-20ESSSNUT 6
24 400491 NUT -1/4SS 6
25 400377 SCR-TRS1/4X20X0.87 6
26 400340 NUT-3/8-16ES-SS 2
27 400336 WASHER - FLAT 3/8 SS 2
28 323552 WELD - VACBOX MOUNT I/H 1

. _____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 55 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -



AAR POWERBOSS a Parts

TANK GROUP (CONT.)

ﬂ/
@cccccccgc@c@

/@

S

Q
4

120PR0O02

56 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
Serial # 9475097 -

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997
PB # 324406



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

TANK GROUP (CONT.)
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 323020 TANK R/HMAIN TC/1 1
2 323019 TANKL/HMAINTC/1 1
3 323698 BLADDER - TANK TC/1 1
4 323651 WELD - SUCTION TUBE TC/1 1
6 400808 FTG-HOSEBARB90EL3/4x1/2 1
7 400764 SCREW-1/4-20X11/2SS 2
8 400324 NUT-1/4-20ES SS 2
9 323652 WELD - TANK DRAIN TC/1 2
10 323650 GASKET - SUCT & DRAIN TUBE 3
1 400041 SCREW -HEX 1/4-20X.088 8
12 400103 WASHER - LOCK 1/4 8
13 323692 PLATE - TANK MOUNT 1
14 400086 WASHER - FLAT 1/4 8
15 323888 ASSY - DRAIN HOSETC/1 1
16 311787 PLUG - DRAINHOSE 1
17 313196 FILTER - IN-LINE SOLUTION 1
18 323682 HOSE - SOLUTION 1.50" TC/1 2
19 313195 FTG-HOSEBARB90DEG 1/2X 3/8 MPT 2
20 323444 SOLENOID SOLUTION VALVETC/1 1
2 323683 HOSE - SOLUTION 12.00" TC/1 1
2 302144 CLAMP -HOSE 1/2NOM 2
23 323697 SWITCH - HIGH & LOW LEVEL TC/1 1
24 323895 CONNECTOR - AMP 2-CIRCPLUG TC/1 1
25 32389 CONNECTOR - AMP PIN CONTACT TC/1 1

__________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 57 PowerBoss® TC/1™ (10/97)
PB # 324406 Serial # 9475097 -






	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

